E-MAIL : kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in Telephone : 0471-2447201



KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No.SS IV/APSI/SR for ST only/2024

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated:30.07.2024

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

- Sub: Kerala Public Service Commission Armed Police Sub Inspector (SR for ST only) (Cat.No.165/2022) in Kerala Police Department Erratum Notification Issuing of reg.
- Ref: 1. Ranked List No.674/2024/SS IV dated 07.06.2024 2. Orders of the Hon'ble Chairman dated 23.07.2024.

It is hereby notified that the name of the post in the Ranked List Notification No.674/2024/SS IV published on 07.06.2024 for selection to the post of Armed Police Sub Inspector (SR for ST only) in Kerala Police Department (Cat.No.165/2022) is modified as 'Armed Police Sub Inspector (Trainee) (Special Recruitment for ST only)' and scale of pay is corrected as 'Rs.45600-95600'.

The Ranked List No: 674/2024/SS IV dated 07.06.2024 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(APPROVED FOR ISSUE)

Sd/-SECTION OFFICER, SS IV